
Tabsheet
COBB COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

IFB B2250, ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 

# FACILITY QUANTITY TYPE MFG OTHER DESCRIPTION ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 

COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 

COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST

1 514 GLOVER STREET 1 Elevator Dover 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

2 514 ISC 2 Elevator Schindler $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

3 ALLATOONA HIGH 2 Elevator Schindler $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

4 ALLATOONA HIGH 1 Wheelchair Lift Schindler $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

5 AWTREY MIDDLE 1 Elevator Dover 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

6 BARBER MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Access Ind Theater $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

7 BELLS FERRY ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa Lunchroom Hallway $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

8 BIG SHANTY ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift Harmar $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

9 BLACKWELL ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator Otis 3 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

10
BROWN PROFESSIONAL 
LEARNING CENTER 1 Wheelchair Lift Mowrey $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

11 BRUMBY ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator MOWREY 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

12 BULLARD ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

13 CAMPBELL HIGH 3 Elevator Dover 2 Level $696.00 $2,088.00 $1,188 $3,564 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $207.00 $2,484.00 $1,008.00 $3,024.00

14 CAMPBELL MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift National Technology Lab $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

15 CLARKDALE ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

16 CLAY HARMONY LELAND 1 Elevator Mowery $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

17 COBB HORIZON 2 Elevator ThyssenKrupp $2,760.00 $5,520.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $330.00 $3,960.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

18 COOPER MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa Technology Lab $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

19 DURHAM MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Concord Theater $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

20 EAST COBB MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Mowery Theater $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

21 EAST SIDE ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

22 EAST VALLEY ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift National $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

23 GREEN ACRES ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator Montgomery 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

24 GRIFFIN MIDDLE 2 Elevator Genesis
2 Level                                    
2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

25 HARRISON HIGH 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 3 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

26 HARRISON HIGH GYM 1 Elevator $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

27 HILLGROVE HIGH 2 Elevator Schindler 2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

28 HILLGROVE HIGH 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

29 HOLLYDALE ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator Schindler 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

30 KELL HIGH 2 Elevator Schindler 2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

31 KELL HIGH 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

32 KENNESAW MOUNTAIN HIGH 1 Elevator Schindler 3 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

33 KENNESAW MOUNTAIN HIGH 2 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $1,080.00 $720 $1,440 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $960.00 $1,920.00 $70.00 $840.00 $492.00 $984.00

34 LaBELLE ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift ThyssenKrupp $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

35 LASSITER HIGH 2 Elevator Schindler 2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

36 LASSITER HIGH 1 Elevator Mowrey $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

*TK Elevator Urban Elevator Service GA, LLC

Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30

Schindler Elevator CorporationVENDOR

TERMS Net 30 

Otis Elevator Company Premier Elevator, Inc.Mowrey Elevator Company

Awarded vendor outlined in bold
**Items #51 and #65 not awarded as wheelchair lifts are no longer in schools
*TK Elevator submitted monthly pricing

1



Tabsheet
COBB COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

IFB B2250, ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 

# FACILITY QUANTITY TYPE MFG OTHER DESCRIPTION ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 

COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 

COST ANNUAL UNIT COST ANNUAL EXTENDED 
COST

*TK Elevator Urban Elevator Service GA, LLC

Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30

Schindler Elevator CorporationVENDOR

TERMS Net 30 

Otis Elevator Company Premier Elevator, Inc.Mowrey Elevator Company

37 LINDLEY MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

38 LOVINGGOOD MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa Theater $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

39 MABLETON ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator Vertical Express 3 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

40 MCCALL PRIMARY 1 Elevator Mowrey $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

41 MCCLURE MIDDLE 1 Elevator Schindler $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

42 MCCLURE MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

43 MCEACHERN HIGH 2 Elevator Dover / Kone 2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

44 MILFORD ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift National $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

45 MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator MOWERY $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

46 NORTH COBB HIGH 4 Elevator

USEC                                           
Schindler 

ThyssenKrupp 
Genesis

2 Level                                    
2 Level $696.00 $2,784.00 $1,188 $4,752 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $276.00 $3,312.00 $1,008.00 $4,032.00

47 OSBORNE HIGH 4 Elevator
ThyssenKrupp                                                         

Mowrey
2 Level                                    
2 Level                       $696.00 $2,784.00 $1,188 $4,752 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $276.00 $3,312.00 $1,008.00 $4,032.00

48 PALMER MIDDLE 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

49 PEARSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 Elevator Schindler $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

50 PEBBLEBROOK HIGH 3 Elevator

Dover                              
Montgomery                                                         

Mowrey

2 Level                                    
2 Level                                    
2 Level $696.00 $2,088.00 $1,188 $3,564 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $207.00 $2,484.00 $1,008.00 $3,024.00

51 **PEBBLEBROOK HIGH 1 Wheelchair Lift Garaventa Theater ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **

52 PICKETTS MILL ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator Schindler $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

53 PITNER ELEMENTRY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

54 POPE HIGH 1 Elevator Genesis $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

55 SEDALIA PARK ELEMENTARY 2 Wheelchair Lift Access Ind
Stage                           

400 Hall $540.00 $1,080.00 $720 $1,440 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $960.00 $1,920.00 $70.00 $840.00 $492.00 $984.00

56 SKY VIEW ELEMENTARY 1 Wheelchair Lift Access Ind Theater $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

57 SMYRNA ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 3 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

58 SOUTH COBB HIGH 5 Elevator

Dover                              
USEC
Otis                                                       

Genesis

2 Level                                    
2 Level                                    
2 Level $696.00 $3,480.00 $1,188 $5,940 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,800.00 9,000.00 $345.00 $4,140.00 $1,008.00 $5,040.00

59 SOUTH COBB HIGH 1 Wheel Chair Lift Concord $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

60 SPRAYBERRY HIGH 2 Elevator Dover 2 Level $696.00 $1,392.00 $1,188 $2,376 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $138.00 $1,656.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00

61 SPRAYBERRY HIGH 1 Wheel Chair Lift $540.00 $540.00 $720 $720 $500.00 $500.00 $960.00 $960.00 $35.00 $420.00 $492.00 $492.00

62 TEASLEY ELEMENTARY 1 Elevator ThyssenKrupp 2 Level $696.00 $696.00 $1,188 $1,188 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $69.00 $828.00 $1,008.00 $1,008.00

63 WALTON HIGH 3 Elevator ThyssenKrupp $696.00 $2,088.00 $1,188 $3,564 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $207.00 $2,484.00 $1,008.00 $3,024.00

64 WHEELER HIGH 7 Elevator

Dover
Schindler

US Elevator Theater $696.00 $4,872.00 $1,188 $8,316 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,800.00 $12,600.00 $483.00 $5,796.00 $1,008.00 $7,056.00

65 **WHEELER HIGH 2 Wheelchair Lift
2 Level                                    
2 Level ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **

$67,044.00 Total Annual Extended Cost $102,348.00 Total Annual Extended Cost $77,800.00 Total Annual Extended Cost $153,600.00 Total Annual Extended Cost $71,592.00 Total Annual Extended Cost $84,852.00

#

1

#

2

Mechanic Regular Time: $200, Mechanic Premium 
Portion Overtime: $200, Mechanic Overtime: $400

25%

$250.00

20% markup on all material, 3rd party work, permitting, etc 
needed plus all associated labor costs at the rates 

indidcated below.  

$190/hr regular time per man required
$325/hr overtime per man required

Cost + 20% Markup With a 3 year term, we would install our Schindler CUBEs

$225/mechanic/hour $250.00

Hourly RateHourly Rate

Discount

Hourly Rate

Cost + 25% markup

DiscountDiscount Discount Discount

Hourly Rate Hourly Rate

$150.00

TOTAL ANNUAL EXTENDED COST:
RELATED ITEMS

RELATED ITEMS

Per Section 10.8 of the Special Terms & Conditions, provide a fee structure for additional, related items that may 
be purchased during the award period. 

Per Section 10.9 of the Special Terms & Conditions, provide an hourly rate for additional, related services.  If 
there are different rates, please provide any/all rate information.

Hourly Rate

Discount

$0.00

Awarded vendor outlined in bold
**Items #51 and #65 not awarded as wheelchair lifts are no longer in schools
*TK Elevator submitted monthly pricing

2


	Tabsheet

